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State of Arkansas1

82nd General Assembly A Bill Act 886 of 19992

Regular Session, 1999 SENATE BILL   4513

4

By:  Senator Riggs5

6

7

For An Act To Be Entitled8

"ARKANSAS CODE 4-43-1104 IS AMENDED TO CHANGE THE9

EXISTING FEES FOR DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FILING;10

AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."11

12

Subtitle13

"TO CHANGE THE EXISTING FEES FOR DOMESTIC14

LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FILING."15

16

17

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:18

19

SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code 4-43-1104 is amended to read as follows:20

“4-43-1104. Fees.21

The Secretary of State shall charge a filing fee of fifty dollars22

($50.00) for each initial domestic limited partnership filing and a fee of not23

to exceed fifteen dollars ($15.00) for any other filing under this chapter.24

Each foreign limited partnership shall pay a fee of three hundred dollars25

($300) to register under this chapter.26

(a)  The Secretary of State shall collect the following fees when the27

documents described in this subsection are delivered to him for filing:28

29

Documents                                                                 Fees30

31

(1) Registration of certificate of limited partnership…………………………………………… $50.0032

33

(2) Amendment of certificate of limited partnership……………………………………………………… 15.0034

35

(3) Change of agent for service…………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 15.0036
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1

(4) Cancellation of certificate of limited partnership……………………………………………… 15.002

3

(5) Assignment of limited partnership interest…………………………………………………………………… 15.004

5

(6) Withdrawal of general partner……………………………………………………………………………………………………… 15.006

7

(7) Admission of new general partner……………………………………………………………………………………………… 15.008

9

(8) Merger or consolidation of limited partnership with limited10

liability company………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 15.0011

12

(9) Dissolution of limited partnership………………………………………………………………………………………… 15.0013

14

(10) Registration of certificate of foreign limited partnership…………………… 300.0015

16

(11) Amendment of certificate of limited partnership…………………………………………………… 15.0017

18

(12) Change of agent for service………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 15.0019

20

(13) Cancellation of certificate of limited partnership…………………………………………… 15.0021

22

(14) Assignment of limited partnership interest………………………………………………………………… 15.0023

24

(15) Withdrawal of general partner…………………………………………………………………………………………………… 15.0025

26

(16) Admission of new general partner…………………………………………………………………………………………… 15.0027

28

(17) Merger or consolidation of limited partnership with limited29

liability company………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………………… 15.0030

31

(18) Dissolution of limited partnership……………………………………………………………………………………… 15.0032

33

(b)  The Secretary of State shall collect a fee of twenty-five dollars34

($25.00) each time process is served on him or her under this act.  The party35

to a proceeding causing service of process is entitled to recover this fee as36
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costs if the party prevails in the proceeding.1

(c)  The Secretary of State shall collect the following fees for copying2

and certifying the copy of any filed document relating to a domestic or3

foreign Limited Liability Limited Partnership:4

(1)  Fifty cents ($.50) a page for copying; and5

(2)  Five dollars ($5.00) for the certificate.”6

7

SECTION 2.  All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature8

are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code9

Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code.10

11

SECTION 3.  If any provision of this act or the application thereof to12

any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect13

other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without14

the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this15

act are declared to be severable.16

17

SECTION 4.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are18

hereby repealed.19

20

21

APPROVED:  3/29/199922
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